PARAGON
Compact comfort module for hotels and hospital wards
QUICK FACTS
	○ Ventilation, cooling and heating (water or electricity)
	○ Constant flow product with adjuster knob for quick
and easy regulation of a constant air flow from the slot
openings
	○ The product can also be integrated in the WISE system

Maximum cable cross section 2.5 mm2. For safe operation,
we recommend cable ends with ferrules.
Ordering key PARAGON
PARAGON d aaaa- bb- cc- ddddd
Version:
Length (mm)
800, 1100 and 1400
Function:
A = Cooling
B = Cooling and heating (water)
X1 = Cooling and electric heating
        Length: 800 = 350W
        Length: 1100/1400 = 500W
X2 = Cooling and electric heating
        Length: 800 = 700W
        Length: 1100/1400 = 1000W
Connection side - water
(seen from the back of the product)
R - Right
L - Left
WB - Centred at the rear (optional extra)
Air connections
125 = Ø125 (standard)
2x125 = 2Ø125 (suite, only selectable for length 1400)
Factory-fitted optional extra
Control unit/controller Wiring terminal
PARAGON AWC RE
WISE Paragon CU
Valve cooling SYST VDN 215 Straight valve
Valve heating SYST VDN 215 Straight valve
Actuator cooling ACTUATOR 24 V NC
Actuator heating ACTUATOR 24 V NC
Condensation sensor
Temp. sensor
Air quality sensor
CG IV
WCD2
T-TG-1
WISE SMA
Specification
Maintenance
Ideally the product should be cleaned twice a year by
vacuuming the coil to remove loose dust.
In fibre-dense environments such as hotels, an initial
cleaning is recommended, about three months after use,
as new textiles usually release more fibres. Thereafter,
cleaning is recommended at an interval of one to two
times per year.
A simple visual inspection of connections is recommended
when cleaning.
For cleaning grilles and other painted surfaces: Avoid
aggressive cleaning agents which may harm painted
surfaces. Normally a mild soap or alcohol solution is fully
adequate for cleaning. See also previous maintenance
section in the Instructions for Use.
PARAGON
26
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.                   27/03/2025
Available to order, kit and accessories
In addition to the factory-installed options, loose accessories
and kits (not factory-fitted) are also available:
Kits and accessories are easily mounted during installation
Control unit/controller Wiring terminal
PARAGON AWC RE
WISE PARAGON CU
LUNA RE
Pressure sensor SYST PS
Valve cooling SYST VDN 215 Straight valve

Specify the quantities individually or with reference to the
drawing.
Ordering examples
Example 1:
PARAGON in length 1100 with cooling and heating function.
Water connection on the right-hand side and an air
connection Ø125 and supply/extract air grilles
PARAGON d 1100-B-R-125
PARAGON d T-SG-1100
PARAGON d T-RG-1100
Example 2:
PARAGON in length 1400 in suite design with cooling
and heating function. Water connection on the right-hand
side and two Ø125 air connections as well as supply/
extract air grilles.
PARAGON d 1400-B-R-2x125
PARAGON d T-SG-1400
PARAGON d T-RG-1400
PARAGON
28
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.                   27/03/2025
Specification text
Example of a specification text according to VVS AMA.
PCT.312 	 Duct connected chilled beams.
PTD.4		�  Duct connected room devices for heating
and cooling
KB XX
Comfort module PARAGON with integrated supply air
damper in the product. Designed for rear-edge mounting
in the ceiling/wall with the following functions:
•	 Waterborne cooling
•	 Waterborne heating or electric heating
•	 Ventilation
•	 Comfort guarantee ADC with adjustable function +-30
degrees
•	 Ø125 mm duct connection
•	 Integrated circulating air opening in face plate
•	 Coil and control equipment, if required, accessible via
the rear of the product or via the recirculating air grille
•	 Cleanable
•	 Fixed measurement tapping with hose
•	 Eurovent certified
•	 Grilles in standard colour RAL 9003
Contractor demarcation at connection point for water
and air as in outline drawing.
•	 At the points of connection the pipe contractor connects
to 12 mm plain pipe end after which the ventilation
contractor connects the Ø125 mm insertion piece
(sleeve).
•	 The pipe contractor fills, bleeds, tests the pressure
and assumes responsibility for the design water flows
reaching each branch of the system and the unit.
•	 The ventilation contractor conducts initial commissioning
of the air flows